Congratulations on your purchase of the Phantom Elite® Antenna.
The Elite is a patented antenna product offered exclusively by Laird and its affiliates.
Like two antennas in one, the Elite features a wideband, no tune, field-diversity design
providing the same benefits of the standard Phantom in a striking aerodynamic shape.
Mounting Instructions:
For optimum performance, the mounting area must be free of metal obstructions within
half electrical wavelength apart. This is approximately 12.8” at 450 MHz and 7” at 800 MHz.
Any object within this range may detune the antenna.

into the vehicle. NOTE: The molded plastic radome and brass collet nut are designed to remain intact for proper water seal. Do not
disassemble the collet nut from the antenna radome.
Model and Ordering Information
Model #	 Color	 Description
ETRA4503  		 White	 450-470 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
ETRAB4503  		 Black	 450-470 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
ETRA8063  		 White	 806-866 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
ETRAB8063  		 Black	 806-866 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
Warranty: Laird  warrants to the original purchaser that this product will remain free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one year from the purchase date. If any such defect is discovered within
the warranty period, Laird will at its sole option, repair or replace your product free of charge. This warranty applies only if the product is used in a normal fashion, and is void if the product is abused, disassembled,
tampered with, used unreasonably, or fails as result of normal wear. Furthermore, this warranty applies only to defects which occur where the proper product is selected as recommended by Laird and is used
in the fashion recommended by Laird. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, and is limited to a period of one year from date of original purchase. Laird is not liable for incidental or

into the vehicle. NOTE: The molded plastic radome and brass collet nut are designed to remain intact for proper water seal. Do not
disassemble the collet nut from the antenna radome.
Model and Ordering Information
Model #	 Color	 Description
ETRA4503  		 White	 450-470 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
ETRAB4503  		 Black	 450-470 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
ETRA8063  		 White	 806-866 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
ETRAB8063  		 Black	 806-866 MHz UHF 3 dB-MEG
Warranty: Laird  warrants to the original purchaser that this product will remain free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one year from the purchase date. If any such defect is discovered within
the warranty period, Laird will at its sole option, repair or replace your product free of charge. This warranty applies only if the product is used in a normal fashion, and is void if the product is abused, disassembled,
tampered with, used unreasonably, or fails as result of normal wear. Furthermore, this warranty applies only to defects which occur where the proper product is selected as recommended by Laird and is used
in the fashion recommended by Laird. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, and is limited to a period of one year from date of original purchase. Laird is not liable for incidental or
consequential damages of any kind. Any warranty extended herein shall be limited to the price paid to Laird for the product. Where state and or local law governs the period of warranty such period shall control.
Antenna
Body
©Laird - All Rights Reserved
Tel: 847.839.6000 • Fax: 847.839.6036 • www.lairdtech.com
L:\Instruction Sheet PDF’s (Shop)\ANT_IS_PHANTOM ELITE INSTALL 082514.pdf
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Laird Connectivity:
  ETRA4103  ETRA4303  ETRA4503  ETRA4503P  ETRA4703  ETRA4703P  ETRA4903  ETRAB4303  ETRAB4503P
  ETRAB4703  ETRAB4903